

15-Apr-22

\$	2,219,874.00
----	--------------

BID TABULATION SHEET
TRUCKEE RIVER LEGACY TRAIL, PHASE 4
CIP C0702
15-Apr-22

CONTRACTOR:

Mercer-Fraser

Walsh

Herback

A2. Town of Truckee A Line											
Item No.	Item Description	Caltrans Spec. Section	Town Section	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
13	Clearing and Grubbing (includes trees < 8" dia.)	17-2	10-1.09	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00
14	Remove and Dispose of Tree (8" dia. To 12" dia)		10-1.09	EA	63	\$ 600.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 33,075.00
15	Remove and Dispose of Tree (>12" dia. To 23" dia)		10-1.09	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Remove and Dispose of Tree (>23" dia.)		10-1.09	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
17	Roadway Excavation	19-2	10-1.10	CY	925	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 107,300.00
18	Imported Borrow	19-7	10-1.11	Ton	42	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,184.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt (PG64-28, Type A, ½" max-med)	92, 39	10-1.14	Ton	922	\$ 275.00	\$ 253,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 230,500.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 205,606.00
20	Finishing Roadway/Trail	22	10-1.13	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base (3/4")	26	10-1.15	CY	1,440	\$ 150.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 168,480.00
22	Decomposed Granite Shoulder	20-5.03D	10-1.16	CY	290	\$ 175.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 46,690.00
23	Resurfaced Soft Surface Trail - Within the Floodplain		10-1.32	SF	860	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00
24	Resurfaced Soft Surface Trail - Outside of Floodplain		10-1.33	SF	1,250	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00
25	Native Surface Trail		10-1.39	SF	225	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 506.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00
26	Precast Three-Sided RCB with Concrete Footings, Headwalls and Wingwalls		10-1.21	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 130,300.00	\$ 130,300.00
27	15" HDPE Pipe	64	10-1.22	LF	112	\$ 225.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25,200.00
28	18" HDPE Pipe	64	10-1.22	LF	60	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00
29	Concrete Headwall	51, 52, 90	10-1.20	EA	2	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
30	Tensioned Cable Safety Railing	83	10-1.25	LF	95	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 36,575.00
31	Flared End Section	70-5.02, 72-2.02B	10-1.36	EA	12	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
32	Subsurface Drain with 6-Inch Perforated Pipe	64	10-1.45	LF	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00
33	Class I Rock Riprap	72	10-1.12	SF	700	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00
34	Class III Rock Riprap	72	10-1.12	SF	945	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,230.00
35	Drain Rock Cross Drain		10-1.35	EA	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00
36	Revegetation Treatment A - Upland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	26,475	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,237.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,618.75
37	Revegetation Treatment A - Seasonal Riparian Wetland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
38	Revegetation Treatment B - Wetland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	1,157	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 578.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,471.00
39	Revegetation Treatment B - Upland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	15,110	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,022.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,777.50
40	Import Topsoil		10-1.29	CY	30	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00
41	ADA Parking Sign	82.3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
42	Cultural Resources Sign	82.3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
43	Interpretive Sign (Site Prep and install only)	82.3	10-1.27	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
44	No Motor Vehicles Sign	82.3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
45	Stay on Trail Sign	82.3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
46	Single 6" White Stripe (Paint)	84	10-1.28	LF	180	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 792.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00
47	Single 4" Stripe (White or Blue Paint)	84	10-1.28	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
48	ADA Symbol	84	10-1.28	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
49	Bench Location Preparation, Concrete Pad and Bench Anchor System		10-1.30	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00

BID TABULATION SHEET
TRUCKEE RIVER LEGACY TRAIL, PHASE 4
CIP C0702
15-Apr-22

CONTRACTOR:						Mercer-Fraser		Walsh		Herback	
50	Bench		10-1.30	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 4,860.00
51	Pet Waste Station		10-1.30	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
52	Bear Proof Trash Enclosure		10-1.30	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9,060.00
53	Bike Repair Station		10-1.30	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00
54	Drinking Fountain		10-1.30	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
55	Split Rail Fence		10-1.41	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
56	Rock Excavation (Contingent Item)		10-1.46	CY	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Subtotal Town of Truckee - A Line							\$ 1,466,532.00		\$ 983,792.25		\$ 1,152,517.25

BID TABULATION SHEET
TRUCKEE RIVER LEGACY TRAIL, PHASE 4
CIP C0702
15-Apr-22

CONTRACTOR:

Mercer-Fraser

Walsh

Herback

B. Town of Truckee - J Line											
Item No.	Item Description	Caltrans Spec. Section	Town Section	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
57	Clearing and Grubbing (includes trees < 8" dia.)	17-2	10-1.09	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 69,800.00	\$ 69,800.00
58	Remove and Dispose of Tree (8" dia. To 12" dia)		10-1.09	EA	30	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15,750.00
59	Remove and Dispose of Tree (>12" dia. To 23" dia)		10-1.09	EA	44	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30,800.00
60	Remove and Dispose of Tree (>23" dia.)		10-1.09	EA	15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 14,325.00
61	Roadway Excavation	19-1, 19-2, 19-3	10-1.10	CY	1,020	\$ 80.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 111,180.00
62	Imported Borrow	19-7	10-1.11	Ton	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00
63	Hot Mix Asphalt (PG64-28, Type A, ½" max-med)	92, 39	10-1.14	TON	305	\$ 290.00	\$ 88,450.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 74,725.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 68,015.00
64	Finishing Roadway	22	10-1.13	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
65	Class 2 Aggregate Base (3/4")	26	10-1.15	CY	418	\$ 200.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 59,356.00
66	Decomposed Granite Shoulder	20-5.03D	10-1.16	CY	34	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,650.00
67	1 1/2 Drain Rock Shoulder		10-1.16	CY	26	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 13,156.00
68	Rockery Wall - Downhill, Up to 6' in Height	68-2.02F	10-1.18	SF	1,570	\$ 150.00	\$ 235,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 125,600.00
69	Rockery Wall - Downhill, 6' < to 9' Exposed Height	68-2.02F	10-1.18	SF	2,270	\$ 225.00	\$ 510,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 204,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 261,050.00
70	Soil Nail Wall - with Soldier Pile Wall Façade - Uphill Side	19-3.01C(4), 68.202	10-1.17	SF	3,750	\$ 225.00	\$ 843,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 847,500.00
71	Rock Slope Protection	72	10-1.12	SF	4,620	\$ 25.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 64,680.00
72	Paved Shoulder Swale		10-1.14, 10-1.13, 10-1.15, 10-1.23	SF	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
73	12" HDPE Pipe with Concrete Slurry	64, 19-3.02E	10-1.22	LF	51	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 7,752.00
74	Class III Rock Riprap	72	10-1.12	SF	135	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 42,255.00
75	Drain Rock Cross Drain		10-1.35	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
76	Prefabricated Truss Bridge, including Abutments and all Shoring		10-1.38	EA	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 278,000.00
77	Anti-Graffiti Coating	78-4.06	10-1.20	SF	470	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00
78	Rock-Lined Ditch	72-2	10-1.19	LF	91	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,457.00
79	Native Surface Trail		10-1.39	SF	1,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
80	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	73, 90	10-1.20	SF	720	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,720.00
81	Revegetation Treatment A - Upland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	16,280	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,256.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,070.00
82	Revegetation Treatment A - Seasonal Riparian Wetland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
83	Way Finding Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
84	Cultural Resources Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
85	Avalance Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
86	Bicycle Steep Descent Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
87	Pipe Railing		10-1.37	LF	648	\$ 144.34	\$ 93,532.32	\$ 175.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 49,248.00
88	Tensioned Cable Safety Railing	83	10-1.25	LF	645	\$ 120.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 148,350.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 248,325.00
Subtotal Town of Truckee J Line							\$ 2,690,228.32		\$ 2,347,683.00		\$ 2,376,958.00

C. Truckee Springs Parcel Improvements - S River Street Extension, Trailhead Parking and H Line											
Item No.	Item Description	Caltrans Spec. Section	Town Section	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
89	Sawcut Existing Asphalt Concrete	39-3	10-1.08	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
90	Remove & Dispose of Existing Asphalt Concrete		10-1.08	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00

BID TABULATION SHEET
TRUCKEE RIVER LEGACY TRAIL, PHASE 4
CIP C0702
15-Apr-22

CONTRACTOR:						Mercer-Fraser		Walsh		Herback	
91	Clearing and Grubbing (includes trees < 8" dia.)	17-2	10-1.09	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
92	Remove and Dispose of Tree (8" dia. To 12" dia)		10-1.09	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00
93	Roadway Excavation	19-1, 19-2, 19-3	10-1.10	CY	170	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 39,100.00
94	Imported Borrow	19-7	10-1.11	Ton	721	\$ 80.00	\$ 57,680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,094.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 37,492.00
95	Hot Mix Asphalt (PG64-28, Type A, ½" max-med)	92, 39	10-1.14	Ton	361	\$ 290.00	\$ 104,690.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 80,503.00
96	Finishing Roadway	22	10-1.13	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
97	Class 2 Aggregate Base (3/4")	26	10-1.15	CY	430	\$ 175.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 61,060.00
98	Decomposed Granite Shoulder	20-5.03D	10-1.16	CY	49	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,270.00
99	15" HDPE Pipe	64	10-1.22	LF	38	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 221.96	\$ 8,434.48
100	Flared End Section	70-5.02, 72-2.02B	10-1.36	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00
101	Prefabricated Truss Vehicle Bridge with Abutments and Shoring		10-1.38	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 283,000.00
102	Anti-Graffiti Coating	78-4.06	10-1.20	SF	530	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00
103	Midwest Guardrail System Type 12DD	83	10-1.26	LF	37	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,291.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,329.00
104	Midwest Guardrail System End Anchor Assembly, Type SFT	83	10-1.26	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
105	Max Tension TL-2 Guardrail End Terminal	83	10-1.26	LF	30	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00
106	2' - 4' Boulders		10-1.40	EA	110	\$ 900.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 50,600.00
107	Class I Rock Riprap	72	10-1.12	SF	80	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00
108	Class III Rock Riprap	72	10-1.12	SF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
109	Infiltration Trench		10-1.34	LF	154	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 20,944.00
110	Revegetation Treatment A - Upland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	4,720	\$ 0.20	\$ 944.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,180.00
111	Revegetation Treatment B - Wetland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	230	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00
112	Revegetation Treatment B - Upland Seed Mix		10-1.29	SF	6,590	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,318.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,942.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,647.50
113	Wetland Channel Reconstruction and Revegetation		10-1.29	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00
114	Container Planting - #15 Tree		10-1.29	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 8,910.00
115	Container Planting - #2 Shrub		10-1.29	EA	33	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 17,325.00
116	Temporary Irrigation		10-1.29	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
117	Single 4" Stripe (White or Blue Paint)	84	10-1.28	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
118	ADA Space Symbol	84	10-1.28	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
119	ADA Parking Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
120	Cultural Resources Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
121	No Parking Sign, No Arrows	82-3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
122	No Parking Sign, One Arrow	82-3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
123	No Parking Sign, Double Arrow	82-3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
124	No Parking Sign, Hours Listed	82-3	10-1.27	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
125	No Motor Vehicles Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
126	Stay on Trail Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
127	Way Finding Sign	82-3	10-1.27	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
128	Remove and Salvage Existing Gate		10-1.41	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
129	Removable Bollard		10-1.43	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
130	Detectable Warning	73-1.02B	10-1.44	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00
131	Remove Existing Logs		10-1.47	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
Subtotal Truckee Springs Parcel						\$ 904,307.00		\$ 682,763.00		\$ 818,204.98	

BID TABULATION SHEET
TRUCKEE RIVER LEGACY TRAIL, PHASE 4
CIP C0702
15-Apr-22

CONTRACTOR:						Mercer-Fraser		Walsh		Herback	
D. Truckee Springs Parcel Pedestrian Bridge											
Item No.	Item Description	Caltrans Spec. Section	Town Section	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
132	Structure Excavation	19-3	15	CY	160	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 72,000.00
133	Structure Excavation and Backfill - Debris		15	CY	228	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 59,280.00
134	Structure Backfill		15	TON	178	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 45,390.00
135	Micropiles		15	LF	2,060	\$ 225.00	\$ 463,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 875,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 669,500.00
136	Waterline (Waterline Covering, Supports, Seals, Coatings, Bearings)		15	LF	179	\$ 600.00	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 218,380.00
137	Structural Steel		15	LB	34,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,224,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 816,000.00
138	Infiltration Trench		15	CY	25	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 5,825.00
139	Rock Slope Protection	72	10-1.12	SF	520	\$ 170.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,280.00
140	Substructure Concrete		15	CY	80	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
141	Substructure Reinforcement		15	LB	19,140	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 76,560.00
142	Precast Panels - Fabrication		15	EA	23	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 414,000.00
143	Precast Panels - Placement		15	EA	23	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 759,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 529,000.00	\$ 60,775.00	\$ 1,397,825.00
144	Superstructure Concrete		15	CY	124	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,488,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,178,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,165,600.00
145	Superstructure Reinforcement		15	LB	14,600	\$ 5.50	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,700.00
146	Prestressing		15	LB	18,800	\$ 14.50	\$ 272,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 319,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 432,400.00
147	Railing		15	LF	436	\$ 375.00	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 305,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 167,860.00
148	Overlay		15	SF	2,880	\$ 90.00	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 345,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 172,800.00
149	Misc. Bridge Appurtenances		15	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
150	Removable Bollard		10-1.43	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
Subtotal Truckee Springs Parcel Bridge							\$ 5,463,120.00		\$ 6,203,980.00		\$ 6,248,150.00

BID TABULATION SHEET
TRUCKEE RIVER LEGACY TRAIL, PHASE 4
CIP C0702
15-Apr-22

CONTRACTOR:

Mercer-Fraser

Walsh

Herback

E. Truckee Donner PUD Waterline											
Item No.	Item Description	Caltrans Spec. Section	Town Section	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
151	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Waterline and Appurtenances - South Side		16-1.02	LF	600	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 97,200.00
152	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Waterline and Appurtenances - North Side		16-1.02	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 47,000.00
153	Furnish & Install 6" Hot Tap Assembly		16-1.03	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
154	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant Assembly		16-1.04	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
155	8" Diameter Gate Valve		16-1.05	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00
156	1" Service Connection with 3/4" Water Meter		16-1.06	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00
157	RP Backflow Preventer		16-1.07	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
158	Permanent Pavement Patch: Riverside Drive		16-1.08	SF	175	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,975.00
159	Furnish and Install 16" Steel Casing		16-1.09	LF	30	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 17,160.00
160	Furnish and Install 8" Expansion Joint Interface Between Exposed Bridge & Buried Waterlines		16-1.10	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
161	Rock Excavation (Contingent Item)		16-1.11	CY	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00
162	SS/SD Slurry Backfill (Contingent Item)		16-1.12	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Subtotal Truckee Donner PUD Waterline							\$ 252,750.00		\$ 370,105.00		\$ 299,975.00

F. Donner Creek Confluence Restoration											
Item No.	Item Description	Caltrans Spec. Section	Town Section	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
163	Site Preparation		14	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
164	Grading		14	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
165	AB Path		14	CY	40	\$ 390.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
166	Perimeter Board and Stakes		14	LF	530	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,240.00
167	Infiltration Trench		14	LF	90	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,030.00
168	Picnic Table with Lockable Anchor		44	EA	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
168	Rock Barrier		14	EA	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 7,360.00
169	Relocate Sign		14	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
170	ADA Parking Sign		10-1.27	EA	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Subtotal Truckee Springs Parcel Bridge-Donner Creek Confluence Restoration							\$ 79,950.00		\$ 39,170.00		\$ 54,480.00
Total - All Segments (BASE BID)							\$ 12,395,287.32		\$ 12,489,209.25		\$ 13,170,160.23